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Sal* of Substandard Drugs given in the statement below.

1446. SHRI M.V. CHAN-
DRASHEKARA MUR-
THY:

SHRI V. SREENIVASA
PRASAD:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whethersomechemistsintheCapital were raided to unearth the sale of sub-standard drugs during the last one year;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken to check sub-standard drugs?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI NILAMANI
ROUTRAY): As per the information received from Delhi Administration, the reply is as under:—

(a) Yes. Sir.

(b) The details ofchemists shops raided during the year 1989-90 (upto 28.2.90) are

(c) The Drugs Control Department of DelhiAdminlstration is taking folk>wlng steps to check the manufacture and sale of sub-standard drugs:

1) The licensed sale premises of Unnn Territory of Delhi are inspected by the Inspectorate staff of Drug Control Department and samples of drugs are taken for test or analysis on suspicton/doubt.

2) Licensed manufacturing units are inspected by the inspectorate staff and' samples of drugs manufactured by them are taken for test/analysis from time to time.

3) The medical stores of hospitals are also inspected by the inspectorate staff and samples of drugs are taken for test/analysis from time to time.

4) Sun/eiilance samples of drugs are got test purchased through decoy customers from chemists of vartous parts of Delhi.
These samples are screened for kientifk:ation test. Where the sample does not give klentif icatk>n test, the premises of the chemist from where drugs was purchases are raided and necessary actbn taken


319 Writton Answ0fs MARCH 21,1990 Written Answers 320

CO

CM

w3
■2
g.CO

(/)
3
Q.
<3
Q>

I *
S i
K  CD

*8
S
2
■A<0JCXL0

1

<£>
00
CM

0
Q

1(Q

s

”2
(0■O
D
55

(A

2
i S
s g

^  o
0>

Q  CD

<0

s
N
CO

(0
■D
C
2
C/)

(A

« «
C  T-

Z
<

CL CD

JC

S’
i  “

.<2

(/>

s

4-r
S
55
-g
(0
CD

s
N
-sr

*o
>
0)
2
a?
>s

o
c
r
ad
(X

Q?
5CTJ

Oi

m

P
«  I

| i
s >

I : : '

o>
GO
ClW

